05-02-2003

REC I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/36/2005) 102437720 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Bank of America, N.A. as Agent Engineered Coil Company Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 800 Market Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: St. LouisState: MO Zip: 63101 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes Q No General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership __ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other_RELEASE (R001993; F0629) If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No Execution Date: APRIL 23, 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached. See Attached. Additional number(s) attached Yes 🔲 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Kimberly B. Saltrick, Paralegal 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 140.00 Internal Address:___ Enclosed Helms Mulliss & Wicker, PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 201 North Tryon Street State:__NC __ Zip: 28202 City: Charlotte (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. SABETTE R. OLTMANNS Name of Person Signing

Mil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

15/01/2003 TDIAZ1

00000103 75777858

N FC:8521 OF FC:8522 40.00 OP

SCHEDULE A

1. Application Number: 75777858

Application Number: 72276034; Registration Number: 0843710
 Application Number: 73115608; Registration Number: 1079330
 Application Number: 73669277; Registration Number: 1474866
 Application Number: 73575920; Registration Number: 1407592

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of April 23, 2003 is made by Bank of America, National Association, as agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, **Engineered Coil Company** (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain Trademarks (the "Tradmarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the following Trademarks:

- 1. each trademark, trademark registration and trademark registration application of the Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registration and trademark registration applications referred to in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and
- 2. each trademark license to which the Grantor is a party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Name: David A. Johanson

Title: Vice President - Senior Agency Officer

SCHEDULE A

1. Application Number: 75777858

Application Number: 72276034; Registration Number: 0843710
 Application Number: 73115608; Registration Number: 1079330
 Application Number: 73669277; Registration Number: 1474866
 Application Number: 73575920; Registration Number: 1407592

te 567011.2

RECORDED: 04/29/2003